JET

OES-80CS [OEdlIEIslol=le[-RsY-1a[o [=]g

708447M...230/50/1
708447T....400/50/3

PARTS LIST
ERSATZTEILLISTE
LISTE DE PIECES

WMH Tool Group AG

Bahnstrasse 24, CH — 8603 Schwerzenbach
www.wmhtoolgroup.ch info@wmhtoolgroup.ch
Tel +41 (0)44 806 47 48

Fax +41 (0) 44 806 47 58

P-708447M [ 708447T 11/06



Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Table and Motor Assembly




Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Table and Motor Assembly

Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.

2 i 994532E................... Switch Contactor 230/50/1...........ccceeeeeeeeeeeeeeee... KID-12....covveieienene.
................. EHVSB80-AE .............Switch Contactor 400/50/3.........ccccccvvvvvvvvvvvvennnnn KID-18 v,
R EHVS80-02BE ......... Switch Box AssembBly........cccovvviiiiievieeniiiiiee, 230/50/1...cccceeeiiine
................. EHVS80-02BAE....... Switch Box Assembly..........cccccvvvvviiiiieneineeee... 400/50/3
4., TS-081C082............. Pan Head SCrew ..........cceeeviiiiiieiiiee e #10-24x1-1/2" .............
B TS-2361051 ............. LOCK WaAShET ... M5 e
6. TS-0560071 ............. HEeX NUL ... #10-24.....cccoiviieie,
T, EHVS80-128E.......... Strain Reli€f.........ooviviiiiiiieeeeeeeeis PG-11.......ccoeevei
< EHVS80-08.............. WOIK TADIE BAI ...uuvvviiiiiiiiiiriiiiiririiiiiiisisis sessnsesesssesessssssssserersrenes
(S TS-0640091 ............. Nylon Insert LOCK NUt.........coooiiciiiiirieee e, 3/87-16...uuiiiieieeeiiiiie,
10............. EHVS80-10.............. [Tt ¢ g To T =] 0T SR
11, EHVS80-11.............. SPING PiN..cciiiiiiiiccecee e (0
12 e, EHVS80-12.............. [0 Tod Qo F= T o | =
13 e, 10102023A............... KNOD .
................. EHVS80-12A............Lock Handle Assembly (#12, #13).....cuvvveiiiiiiiiins ceveeeeeieiiieeee e e e
14 ., S0430525................. KBY ittt ettt EX5X25 .ivviririiniiiiiinaiann
15 .. TS-0050031 ............. HEX Cap SCreW ......cccvvvieieeeeee et 1/47-20x3/4" ................
16 cvvernnnns TS-0680021 ............. Flat Washer..........cccccoeiiii A"
17 e, EHVS80-17.............. =11 (TS UP P PRPRPRPPRRRE
18 i EHVS80 -18............. SCIBW ..eiiiiiieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeessasssssasarsssrerarenes O
19 i, TS-1540071 ............. HeX NUt ... MI1O...iiiiiiiiieeeeieieee,
20 ... EHVS80-20.............. GUIAE BIOCK......ciiiiiiiiiiiiiieeiieieieriiiseersr e bbb abababes aaesanannnnnnnnsrsrssernrsrnres
21 e, EHVS80-21.............. FENCE .o e e
22 EHVS80-22A............ N | I g 0] o T M8x12mm...................
23 .l OES80CS-23........... DIIVE DIUM ..o
24 ... EHVS80-24.............. GUIAE BT .....oiiiiiiiiiieieieeeeeeeee ettt bbbabes babebasssssasasssaareserssererereres
25 .l S0310306................. Pin D3 i,
26 ... TS-0267021 ............. ST R ed =1 1/47-20x1/4" ................
27 oo EHVS80-27.............. (o Tor= 1[0 g TN 7= (=
28 .. EHVS80-28.............. POINEEI ... e
29 e e ———— Sanding Belt........cooooviiiiiiiie e 6"W X 89"L ...ccevvvveenn,
30 i, 10104046................. Miter Gauge BOAY .....ccoiiiiiiiiiiiiie e ettt
31l .. TS-081B042............. Pan Head SCreW ........c.oovvvveeeiiiiiieeeee e, #8-32x5/8".....vveeeeee
32 TS-0560061 ............. HeX NUL ..., H#8-32.c i,
33, EHVS80-34G........... LT 1] 11 (SRRSO
4. 20101048................. PlateN ...
35 ., OES80CS-135E....... Y [0 (<3 = F= LT RRPRRRPRRRRNE
36 ... EHVS80-36A............ N | I g 0] o T M8x35mm...................
37 e, EHVS80-37A............ PN @6x40mm ........ceveennn...
39 i, EHVS80-39A............ Y o1 o] ] PSP PP
40 ............. TS-0733031.............. External Tooth Lock Washer...........cccceevvevnnnnnnnn. HL10.eeeeeia, 11
41 ............. EHVS80-28A............ (oY= 1[0 g TN =] o Tox G
43 . TS-0051021 ............. HeX Cap SCreW ......cccvviiiiiiieeeieiiieeee e 5/16"-18x5/8" ..............
44 ............. TS-0720091 ............. LOCK WASKNET .....uuviiiccecccecccee e /87 i
46 ............. EHVS80-57.............. THIE SCAIE .vvvvveieviiiieittiit e s e s eeeeeeeeeseeeeeesrabebararerararares
47 ............. TS-081C052............. Pan Head SCreWw ........ccceveeeiiiiiieiiiciiccececceeeeeeeeeeenn #10-24x3/4".................



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
48 ............. EHVS80-59.............. 0] 011 PP RRP 1
49 ... TS-081C022............. Pan Head SCrew .......ccoocveeeiviiieeeiniiee e #10-24x3/8".......cccene. 2
50 ., OES80CS-150E....... 1Yo (o] G RP PRI 230V, 1Ph ..o, 1
................. OESB0CS-150AE ....MOtOr .......vvveeeiciiieececiieeeesiiee e sireeeesnineeeessineeen. 400V, 3Pl L
................. OESB80CS-150SCE.. Starting Capacitor, (not shown) .......................... 260VAC, 400MFD....... 1
................. OESB80CS-1500PE.. Thermal Overload Cut Off, (Not ShOwn).........ccce. cveeiviiiiiiiiiieieeennn 1
51 ... TS-0051061 ............. HEX Cap SCrEW .....ccuvvveeiiiiee e 5/16"-18x1-1/4" ........... 5
52 i TS-0680031............. Flat Washer.........cccooiiiiiiie e 5/16"....cciiiiiiieeeen 10
54 ............. EHVSB80-67E............ 1Yo (o] g @Xo] (o ISR 230V, 1Ph.....ccccevueeen. 1
................. EHVSB80-67AE .........MOtOr Cord .........cccccvveviivieeiiiineeiiiieeesniieee . 400V, 3Ph i 1
55 ., OESB80CS-155E....... DUSE PIAtE (LONG) .evveieeiiiiieeiiiiiiee st e s siiee e e s stiees srtteeeessnteeeessnneeeeessreeeeaans 1
56 ciiiieenn. OES80CS-156E....... SaNding BeIt COVEN .......uiiiiiiiie et rits ceee e e e e e e reae s 1
YA EHVS80-70A............ Up-Down Table MouNt Plate.........ccoveeiiiiiiiiiiiiiies ceviiiiieeree e sesvveeeeeees 2
58 .o, EHVS80-71A............ JET KNOD oo M8X20MmM ........ccvveennee 4
59 i EHVS80-72.............. Back StOP BraCKet ........uuviiiiieiiiiiiiiiiieie s ceeeesstnre e e e e 1
60....ccc..... TS-0720081............. LOCK WASKET .....ceceiiiiiec et 5/16"....cciieeiiee e 14
61l....ccee... TS-0561021............. HEX NUL ...oviie e 5/167-18 ....cocvvveeiirnn, 6
62 ... OES80CS-162E....... Direction for Tension Label ..o e, 1
63 .. TS-2285121 ............. Flat Head SCrew ........ccoovvvveeiiiiieee e MB5X12 .eoviiiiiieeeiiiieeens 8
65 ... EHVS80-94.............. EXTENSION TADIE ..oiiiiiiiie ettt cee vttt e e e e see e 1
66 ............. EHVS80-%.............. 510 o oZ0] g 1o T o T SRR 1
67 e EHVS80-57AE ......... Tilt Angle Scale Label ...t e 1
68 ..o EHVS80-108E.......... DIreCtion LAbel ......covviieiiiiiie et cee vt 1
70 e, EHVS80-68E............ POWEN COrd ......veeieiiiiiee e 230V, 1Ph....cccceren, 1
................. EHVSB80-68AE .........Power Cord .........ccccvevviveveiniiieenniieeesniieee . 400V, 3Ph il 1
73 e OES80CS-173.......... YU o] oZo] 1o TS T= - | AR 1
T4 ... TS-0206041 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW.........ccovvveeevviieeienninenen, #10-24x3/4".......ccc.. 2
76 .o, EHVS80-34G............ Graphite Pad.........ooiiiiiiiic ittt e e e 1
17 e EHVS80-51.............. Belt TENSION AMM ... e 1
78 i EHVS80-54.............. Tension Arm HandIe ...........ooeiiiiiiii et e 1
79 i OES80-179.............. CoNNECHION PIAtE.......ciieeeee e e 1
80 ...ccouennns EHVS80-111E.......... D)0 ¢ I U (o RSP RR 1
8l...ceenn. OESB80CS-181E....... L N = o = PP 1
83 ., OES80CS-183E....... 7= =t o [ @0 V=T ORISR 1
84 ..o OES80CS-184E....... AJUSE LEVET ...t MBX20 ....coivvreeiiiiinanns 1
85 .. TS-1482041 ............. Hex Cap BOlt.........ccccvvvieeiieee e, MBX20 .......cccevcrvereeennn, 1
86 ...ccueenne TS-0270091............. Socket Set SCreW......cuvevvviiieiie i B5I16"X1"..oveviiiiiieeee 2
87 e TS-0081051 ............. Hex Cap BOlt.........ccccvvvieeiieee e, BI16"XL" e 2
88 ..o EHVEB0-126............ [0 o PRSPPI 3
89 ..o OES80CS-189E....... Dust Plate (SMall) .......cocoiuiiieiiiiiee i veeeeite e e e eire e e e e 1
90 ..o OES80CS-190......... [ 1o RSP PP R 1
91 ... TS-2284081 ............. Flat Head SCrew .........ccoccvvveeiviiiieeiiie e MAX8....oovveiiiiiieiiiiannn, 8
92 . EHVS-33...ccviiiees 810 ] SRR 1



Index No.

Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Idle Drum Assembly

Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Idle Drum Assembly

Part No.

Description

Spring
Socket Set Screw
Key

[P’
£
e ‘.
™ Y »
~ 72 "ﬂ
- T n
- ‘(‘ :: :
';:Sl;:x I”'ﬁ:\\\ .“'II} II
e S N Y
-7 - ‘s‘:_t,;-‘\.:x__{;\
< S
i ‘X St
Size Qty.
1
1
MBX6 ....ceevveieeiieeeeeen. 2
5XEXA5 i, 1
1



Index No. Part No. Description Size Qty.
17 e OES80CS-217 ......... ] o= Lo T ST PR 1
18 e S0400425................. K Y e AXAX25 ..o 1
19 TS-0640081 ............. Nylon LOck NUL.........ccvviieeieee e, BI16” . 5
20 ., TS-0680031............. Flat Washer.........cccooiiiiii e B5/16". oo 4
22 TS-0720081.............. LOCK WASKET .....ceeeiiiiie et 5/16"...ccciieeiiie e, 6
23 i TS-2342141 ............. Nylon Insert LOCK NUL..........coocviieiniiiieiiieee e, ML4 .., 2
24 ... OES80CS-224 ......... 2 o Tod 4= PR 1
25 ., TS-0050031............. HEX Cap SCrEW .....ccuvvveeeciiiee e 1/47-20x3/4" ......covee. 2
26 ..o OES80CS-226 ......... =T o IS T = R PR 1
27 i, OES80CS-227 ......... IS o] 11 o [ SRR 1
28 . OES80CS-228......... Ball BEANNG......cvveeeiiiiiee et 698t 3
29 e, OES80CS-229.......... Retaining RiNG ......ccoveeiiiiieeeieee e STW-8..ciieiiieeee 1
30 ... TS-1502051 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........ccccvveeeeeeeeeeeiivvennnn. M5X20 ......ccoiiiiriieeeenn, 2
1 A TS-0208061 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........occevvveeveeeeeevesinveenenn. BI16"X1" eeeeieeeeeeie 1
32, TS-2284121 ............. Flat Head SCrew .......ccoovcvveeviiiiieiiieee e MAX12 oo 3
34 BB-6202VV .............. Ball BEaring.......cooovevvvviieiieee e e e 6202LLU ..o 2
35 OES80CS-235......... Bearing NOUSING .....cuveiiiiiiiee e e 1
36 ... BB6003ZZ................ Ball Bearing........cccoccvvveeiiiieee e 6003ZZ......ccccovveeinnnnn, 1
37 e S0400430................. K Y ettt AXAX30 ....ovveeiiiieeen 1
38 . OES80CS-238......... (1T g o (o107 o [PPSR 1
39 i TS-1502021 ............. Socket Head Cap SCreW........occevvveeeeeeeeeiiiiiiieeenn. 1Y/157 4 K O B 5
40 ............. OES80CS-240......... BUSHING .. ee e 2
41 ............. OES80CS-241 ......... (O 13 o F SRR 1
42 ... OES80CS-242 ......... WO GBA ... ettt areaaaaaaae e e e e e e e e e e e e aaasaa e nns 1
43 .. OES80CS-243.......... WOrm Gear SNaft ..o e 1
44 ............. OES80CS-244 ......... (©70][1] o 1 o F PSPPI 2
48 ... TS-0051081............. HEeX Cap SCreW .....cccvvvveeeieeee e 5/16"-18x1-3/4" ........... 1
49 ............. TS-1551031.............. LOCK WaSher .......ccciviiiee it M5 o 6
50 ..., OES80CS-250......... 0 Lo SRR 1
52 i EHVS80-81.............. Belt Tracking TOO! ......ccoceiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e 1
53 . TS-0810012............. Pan Head SCrew .......cccovvveeee i #10-24x1/4"................. 4
54 ............ OES80CS-254 ......... Self Tapping SCreW........ccocvveeeiiiieee i siiieee s 113 TR 1
55 . i OES80CS-255......... D0 [ To o I (Y ) D PP STRR 1
56 ..cccceeenne OES80CS-256 ......... Dust HOOd (RIGNL) ....veeeeiiiiiie s et 1
57 i, OES80CS-257 ......... L1 o RSP SR 2
58 .. OES80CS-258 ......... WaVE WASKET ... et e e 2
59 e OES80CS-259.......... [ | L3 U3 PRSP R 1
60 ............. OES80CS-260......... Track Adjusting BIOCK .........uvuiiiieeiiiiiiiiiece et ceeeeee e 1
61l ..o, OES80CS-261 ......... Drive Shaft ....ooveeieii e e 1
62 ..o OES80CS-262.......... Socket Head BUtton SCrew..........ccccvvvveevereeeiinnns 5/16"X1-3/4 ................. 2
63 ... OES80CS-263.......... [ 0] (= Tod U = 1 (o SRR 1
65 .. OES80CS-265......... Foam Sheet for drive shaft...........ccoooiii e, 1
66 ..ccccennne OES80CS-266 ......... Idle Drum BracCKet ..........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee et es e 1
67 e OES80CS-267 ......... Track AdJUSTING SCIEW .......uueiiiiiaeiiiitiiie et ceieeee e e e e eeeees 1
68 .. OES80CS-268.......... Track AJUSEING NUL........ooiiiiiiie e e 1
69 ..., OES80CS-269.......... RING it S10.iiiiiiiieieee e 1
70 .. OES80CS-270......... Bearing HOUSING .......cuviiiiieeei e crreees eeevesiinrrr e e e e e e e e srnreeeaee s 1
71 ... OES80CS-271 ......... Foam Sheet for [ad SCreW ..........uviieeeiiiiiiiiiiiies v 1
T2 i OES80CS-272.......... V= ] = PSPPSR 2
73 e TS-0640081 ............. Nylon Insert LOCK NUt .......ccovviiviiiireeeee e, BI16" e 2
................. OES80CS-IDRA.......Idle drum and gear replacement assly. (13-22, 32-50, 54-56, 58-73) ...... 2
................. OES80CS-IDCA........Idle drum complete assembly (1-73) ....uevevireeeiiiis ceiieeeeeeeeeiiiieeee e 2



Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander

Stand Assembly

Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander

Index No. Part No.

R TS-0680031 ......
2 i TS-0720081 ......
3 TS-0561021 ......
L EHVS80CS-S04
5 EHVS80CS-S05
6 i EHVS80CS-S06
T EHVS80CS-S07
< TP TS-0561021 ......
1 TR TS-0051061......
10 ... TS-1533032 ......

Stand Assembly

Description Size Qty.
Flat Washer.........coooovvviiieiiiieeee e 516", 22
LOCK WASHET ... 516", 10
[ (23 [ | 5/16"-18 .....ccoeeveeveennnn. 8
Yo (ST 2= T =] (T 2
2= T 4
Yo (= 4
REAI PANEI ... .ot et 1
HEX NUL ... 5/167-18 .....ccoeeveeeenne. 4
HEeX Cap SCreW ......cccvvvveieeeee et 5/167-18x1-1/4" ........... 2
Pan Head SCreW ..........ceeeviiiiiiieiiiei e MBX10 ...cceiieeviieeieeeeees 2



Index No..Part No Description Size

11 EHVS80CS-S11....... D0 To ] PP PTRR ORI
12 s EHVS80CS-S12....... SREIF e
13 ... EHVS80CS-S13....... Latch ASSEMDIY......ccuviiiiiiiii s e
14 ... TS-1551031 ............. LOCK WaShET ......cciiiiiiiiiiiiiee e M5
5. EHVS80CS-S15....... Front Panel (W/DOOK) ........ccouiiiiiiiiiiie e i
16 oo EHVS80CS-S16....... SCIBW .ttt ettt ettt ettt st e s e b e e aas 2abeeeabeeeanne e
17 e EHVS80CS-S17....... JET LADEI ... e
18 e TS-1550031 ............. Flat Washer ... M5 ...
19 s TS-0081031............. HEX Cap SCreW .....cocveeiieieriee e 5/16"-18x3/4"

Parts List For OES-80CS Oscillating Edge Sander
Stand Assembly



OES-80CS

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

708447M
colour of strands
BK black
WH white
BU blue
YE yellow
RD red
BN brown
GY grey
GNYE | green-yellow
oG orange
VT violet

schwarz
weild

blau

gelb

rot

braun
grau
grun-gelb
orange

violett

noir

blanc

bleu
jaune
rouge
brun

gris
vert-jaune
orange

violet

meaning of symbol

Bedeutung der Zeichen

interprétation

M motor

S switch

C condenser

E electronic unit

F fuse

RS reversing switch
CSs centrifugal switch
oL overload cut-off
LS limit switch

Motor

Schalter

Kondensator
Elektronik Einheit
Sicherung
Drehrichtungsschalter
Fliehkraftschalter
Uberlastschutzschalter
Positionsendschalter

moteur

interrupteur
condensateur

unité électronique
fusible

commu. droite/gauche
déclencheur centrifuge
déclencheur surcharge
micro

230/50/1

PE
L1
N
g
2 4 =
m o (U]
01,1 ;
[\\]I\ \g: \ _;_
2 4 '
2 z %
- [
Umin >| 2L, =
CT O O g %




OES-80CS
708447T

colour of strands

Litzenfarben

couleur des cordons

BK black schwarz noir
WH white weild blanc
BU blue blau bleu
YE yellow gelb jaune
RD red rot rouge
BN brown braun brun
GY grey grau gris
GNYE | green-yellow griun-gelb vert-jaune
oG orange orange orange
VT violet violett violet
meaning of symbol | Bedeutung der Zeichen | interprétation
M motor Motor moteur
S switch Schalter interrupteur
C condenser Kondensator condensateur
E electronic unit Elektronik Einheit unité électronique
F fuse Sicherung fusible
RS reversing switch Drehrichtungsschalter | commu. droite/gauche
CSs centrifugal switch Fliehkraftschalter déclencheur centrifuge
oL overload cut-off Uberlastschutzschalter | déclencheur surcharge
LS limit switch Positionsendschalter micro

10

400/50/3

PE
L3
L2
L1
X =2 =
m m m
A1l
rﬂfw" ¢1 3 45 s :
) [T 7
k- 1 e e
% 2 o } 6 ] I
\\_/“\_/“\_
¥ I o L w
m = > >
-
o
w \") U
Q
o L
& @ @ z @




	 
	708447M

